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Junior High: Extracurricular Activities and Advisors
	� Acting Out! Productions: Darrin Broadway and Kimberly Manchur         	

(dbroadway@ohschools.og, kmanchur@ohschools.org)
	� Art Club: Kristin Johnson and Hannah Lehmann                                           

(kjohnson@ohschools.org, hlehmann@ohschools.org)
	� BearPause (student newspaper): Cheri Palko (cpalko@ohschools.org)
	� Concert Band: Michael Leeds (mleeds@ohschools.org)
	� French Club: Noreen Hanlon (nhanlon@ohschools.org)*
	� Geography Bee: Cheri Palko (cpalko@ohschools.org)
	� Junior Chorale: Joshua Dufford (jdufford@ohschools.org)
	� Makwa (student yearboook): Dan Feuerstein (dfeuerstein@ohschools.org)
	� MathCOUNTS: 2020-2021 School Year
	� National Junior Honor Society: Darcy Browne (dbrowne@ohschools.org)
	� Power of the Pen: Cheri Palko and Karen Fischer                                            

(cpalko@ohschools.org, kfischer@ohschools.org)
	� Robotics Club: Patty Dowd (pdowd@ohschools.org)
	� Science Olympiad: Paul Genzman (pgenzman@ohschools.org) 
	� Spanish Club: Tim Hood & Ingrid Mendez*                                                      

(thood@ohschools.org, imendez@ohschools.org)
	� Spelling Bee: Karen Fischer (kfischer@ohschools.org)

Junior High: Sports

	� Basketball (boys, girls)
	� Cheerleading (girls)
	� Field Hockey (girls)

	� Football (boys)
	� Track and Field (co-ed)
	� Volleyball (girls)

* Must be in 8th grade to participate

Building Leaders:
Ben McMurray
Jr./Sr. High Principal
bmcmurray@ohschools.org
419-534-5376

Darcy Browne
Assistant Principal
dbrowne@ohschools.org
419-534-5376

Athletics
Tamara Talmage
Athletic administrator
ttalmage@ohschools.org
419-536-8429

Student Council
Dan Feuerstein
Faculty Advisor
dfeuerstein@ohschools.org
419-534-5376 (ext. 3142)

Class Advisors
7TH GRADE
Karen Fischer
kfischer@ohschools.org
419-534-5376 (ext. 3149)

8TH GRADE
Cheri Palko
cpalko@ohschools.org
419-534-5376 (ext. 3148)

Contact info:


